TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/14/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Visplay IP AG		02/11/2010	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visplay International AG	
Street Address:	Kluenenfeldstrasse 22, Muttenz	
City:	Birsfelden	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4127	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2760725	VISPLAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310.207.3800

Email: dax_alvarez@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Dax Alvarez

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025-1040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005540.T002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dax Alvarez

900155508

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0093

CZ/09/Z

CH \$40.00 2

Address Line 2: 7th Floor	12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025-1040		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dax Alvarez		
Signature:	/dax alvarez/		
Date:	02/24/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=5540.T002 Exec Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0094 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Visplay IP AG, a Swiss company, having an address at Klunenfeldstrasse

22, CH-4132 Muttenz, Switzerland, owns the trademark VISPLAY, Registration No. 2,760,725,

which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Visplay IP AG agreed to the assignment of all rights, title and interest in and

to said trademark and said registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith, in favor of

Visplay International AG, a Swiss company, having an address at Kluenenfeldstrasse 22,

Muttenz, 4127 Birsfelden, Switzerland;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Visplay IP AG does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc as of June 14, 2002, unto

Visplay International AG, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark VISPLAY and

United States Trademark Registration No. 2,760,725, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the VISPLAY trademark.

Dated: February 11, 2010

RECORDED: 02/24/2010

VISPLAY-TP.AG

n... () ()

Name: Raymond Fehibaum

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0095